## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM385863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lenox Acquisition, LLC		03/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICP Construction, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Dascomb Road	
City:	Andover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78843528	GUARDIAN	
Serial Number:	77424812	GRAND PRIX	
Serial Number:	78454272		
Serial Number:	78395579	PREMIER	
Serial Number:	74713826	PREMIER COURT	
Serial Number:	77116978	PREMIER COURT	
Serial Number:	77424851	SPORTCLAY	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6173459020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-9000

tmdocket@hinckleyallen.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Andrea J Mealey Address Line 1: 28 State Street Address Line 2: Hinckley Allen

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea J Mealey
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea J Mealey/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005801 FRAME: 0676 900365979

DATE SIGNED: 05/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=Lenox Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=Lenox Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005801 FRAME: 0677

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated as of March 28, 2016, (the "Effective Date"), is made between Lenox Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a business address of 150 Dascomb Road, Andover, Massachusetts 01810, (the "Assignor") and ICP Construction, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, formerly known as California Products Corporation, having a business address of 150 Dascomb Road, Andover, Massachusetts 01810 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademark Registrations listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademarks from Assignor pursuant to this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right to enforce the Trademarks in the United States and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to maintain all such registrations, renewals, and applications; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in or to the Trademarks; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns..
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall execute such written instruments, extend such other cooperation and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary or advisable to more effectively transfer and assign to and vest in Assignee the Trademarks, and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and any of its officers as Assignor's attorney in fact to undertake such acts in Assignor's name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment on the day and year written below to be effective as of the Effective Date.

Dated: March 28, 2016

Lenox Acquisition, LLC

Name: Steven McMenamin

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE "A" Lenox Acquisition, LLC Trademark Registrations

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
US	GUARDIAN	78/843,528	3/22/2006	3,531,055	11/11/2008
US	GRAND PRIX	77/424,812	3/18/2008	3,861,307	10/12/2008
US	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	78/454,272	7/21/2004	3,067,539	3/14/2006
US	PREMIER	78/395,579	4/2/2004	3,101,719	6/6/2006
US	PREMIER COURT	74/713,826	8/10/1995	1,995,347	6/23/2006
US	PREMIER COURT	77/116,978	2/27/2007	3,367,951	1/15/2008
US	SPORTCLAY	77/424,851	3/18/2008	3,791,640	5/18/2010

55552718 v2

**RECORDED: 05/27/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005801 FRAME: 0679